Project Sponsor
Allen County Engineer
ODOT District 1

ODOT District 1

ODOT District 1
City of Toledo
ODOT District 2
ODOT District 2
ODOT District 2
ODOT District 2
Village of Archbold

City of Mansfield

ODOT District 3

ODOT District 4

City of Pataskala

ODOT District 6

ODOT District 6

ODOT District 6

Franklin County Engineer
Franklin County Engineer
ODOT District 7

ODOT District 7

ODOT District 7
Montgomery Co Engineer
Montgomery County TID

ODOT District 8
Butler County Engineer

ODOT District 12

ODOT District 12

Total

County
Allen
Defiance
Hardin

Hardin
Lucas
Henry
Wood
Wood
Wood
Fulton

Richland
Huron
Stark
Licking
Delaware
Madison
Pickaway
Franklin
Franklin
Champaign

Clark

Miami
Montgomery
Montgomery

Warren
Butler
Cuyahoga

Lake

Project Type
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Pedestrian/Bicycle

Intersection
Intersection

Roadway Departure

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Intersection
Intersection
Intersection

Roadway Departure

Project Description

Build a roundabout at Fort Amanda and Buckeye Road.
Build a roundabout at SR 15 and SR 18.

Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 67 and SR 235.

Build a single-lane roundabout at US 68 and SR 31 near Perry Street.
Various intersection improvements at US 24 and SR 184 in Toledo.
Build a single lane roundabout at US 6 and CR 24.

Build a single lane roundabout at Five Point Road and Dunbridge.
Build a single lane roundabout at SR 199 and SR 582.

Build a single lane roundabout at SR 64 and Bishop Road.

Build a single lane roundabout at SR 2 and Township Road 24 in
Archbold.

Signal and pedestrian improvements at SR 430 and Trimble Road.
Build a single lane roundabout at US 224 and SR 61.

Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 173 and Paris Avenue.

Turn lanes and signal improvements at Broad Street and Taylor Road.

Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 61 and SR 521.

Build a single-lane roundabout at US 42 and SR 29.

Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 752 and Walnut Creek Pike.
Build a shared use path on Brown Road from Frank to Hopkins Road.
Build a single-lane roundabout at Williams and Spangler Road.
Install left-turn lanes on US 68 and realign SR 296 approaches to
eliminate offset.

Install cable median barrier on US 68 from US 40 to SR 334.

Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 201 and SR 571.

Build a single-lane roundabout at Seibenthaler Avenue and Catalpa.
Build a single-lane roundabout at Frederick Pike and Old Springfield
Road.

Install an eastbound left-turn lane on US 22 at Old 3C.

Build a single-lane roundabout at West Chester and McCauly Road.
Upgrade the stop-controlled intersection at I-71 and Pearl Road to a
signalized intersection and realign the right-turn slip lane.

Extend the current I-90 Variable Speed Limit west 6 miles to just west of

the SR 306 interchange. This area completes the limits of the highest
snow belt area in District 12.

Year
2027
2028
2029

2026
2027
2029
2029
2028
2028
2028

2027
2029
2029
2028
2028
2028
2029
2029
2029
2028

2025
2028
2030
2029

2029
2027
2026

2026

Funding
$2,353,500
$2,530,962
$3,625,000

$2,715,367

$829,229
$4,430,000
$5,000,000
$4,600,000
$4,440,000
$3,494,623

$639,000
$3,975,000
$4,748,800
$2,292,730
$4,629,675
$4,850,158
$4,500,000
$4,993,375
$1,873,600
$1,431,000

$2,000,715
$3,399,300
$3,925,800
$3,439,740

$1,905,000
$934,780
$1,045,716

$2,317,363

$86,920,433

In May 2024, Ohio Governor Mike DeWine and Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) Director Jack Marchbanks announced more than $86 million in
traffic safety grants. The list above was compiled by ODOT. Those with overall questions about the Ohio Traffic Safety Improvement Program should contact



Matt Bruning at 614-512-5121 or . Those with questions about a specific construction project should contact the entity receiving
the grant award.


mailto:matt.bruning@dot.ohio.gov

