Project Sponsor	County	Project Type	Project Description	Year	Funding
Allen County Engineer	Allen	Intersection	Build a roundabout at Fort Amanda and Buckeye Road.		\$2,353,500
ODOT District 1	Defiance	Intersection	Build a roundabout at SR 15 and SR 18.		\$2,530,962
ODOT District 1	Hardin	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 67 and SR 235.	2029	\$3,625,000
ODOT District 1	Hardin	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at US 68 and SR 31 near Perry Street.		\$2,715,367
City of Toledo	Lucas	Intersection	Various intersection improvements at US 24 and SR 184 in Toledo.	2027	\$829,229
ODOT District 2	Henry	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at US 6 and CR 24.		\$4,430,000
ODOT District 2	Wood	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at Five Point Road and Dunbridge.	2029	\$5,000,000
ODOT District 2	Wood	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at SR 199 and SR 582.		\$4,600,000
ODOT District 2	Wood	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at SR 64 and Bishop Road.		\$4,440,000
Village of Archbold	Fulton	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at SR 2 and Township Road 24 in Archbold.	2028	\$3,494,623
City of Mansfield	Richland	Intersection	Signal and pedestrian improvements at SR 430 and Trimble Road.	2027	\$639,000
ODOT District 3	Huron	Intersection	Build a single lane roundabout at US 224 and SR 61.	2029	\$3,975,000
ODOT District 4	Stark	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 173 and Paris Avenue.	2029	\$4,748,800
City of Pataskala	Licking	Intersection	Turn lanes and signal improvements at Broad Street and Taylor Road.	2028	\$2,292,730
ODOT District 6	Delaware	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 61 and SR 521.	2028	\$4,629,675
ODOT District 6	Madison	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at US 42 and SR 29.	2028	\$4,850,158
ODOT District 6	Pickaway	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 752 and Walnut Creek Pike.	2029	\$4,500,000
Franklin County Engineer	Franklin	Pedestrian/Bicycle	Build a shared use path on Brown Road from Frank to Hopkins Road.		\$4,993,375
Franklin County Engineer	Franklin	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at Williams and Spangler Road.	2029	\$1,873,600
ODOT District 7	Champaign	Intersection	Install left-turn lanes on US 68 and realign SR 296 approaches to eliminate offset.		\$1,431,000
ODOT District 7	Clark	Roadway Departure	Install cable median barrier on US 68 from US 40 to SR 334.	2025	\$2,000,715
ODOT District 7	Miami	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at SR 201 and SR 571.	2028	\$3,399,300
Montgomery Co Engineer	Montgomery	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at Seibenthaler Avenue and Catalpa.	2030	\$3,925,800
Montgomery County TID	Montgomery	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at Frederick Pike and Old Springfield Road.	2029	\$3,439,740
ODOT District 8	Warren	Intersection	Install an eastbound left-turn lane on US 22 at Old 3C.	2029	\$1,905,000
Butler County Engineer	Butler	Intersection	Build a single-lane roundabout at West Chester and McCauly Road.	2027	\$934,780
ODOT District 12	Cuyahoga	Intersection	Upgrade the stop-controlled intersection at I-71 and Pearl Road to a signalized intersection and realign the right-turn slip lane.	2026	\$1,045,716
ODOT District 12	Lake	Roadway Departure	Extend the current I-90 Variable Speed Limit west 6 miles to just west of the SR 306 interchange. This area completes the limits of the highest snow belt area in District 12.	2026	\$2,317,363

In May 2024, Ohio Governor Mike DeWine and Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT) Director Jack Marchbanks announced more than \$86 million in traffic safety grants. The list above was compiled by ODOT. Those with overall questions about the Ohio Traffic Safety Improvement Program should contact

Matt Bruning at 614-512-5121 or <a href="matt.bruning@dot.ohio.gov">matt.bruning@dot.ohio.gov</a> . The grant award.	Those with questions about a specifi	c construction project should contact the entity receiving